H.-—23.

WAITAKI COUNTY
(In Oamaru Suldivision),
Adams, (& K., Magrewhoenua
Adams, JJohn 8., jun., Livingstone
Adams, Thomas, Maerewhenua ..
Aitchison, Archibald, Hampden ..
Aitehison, James, Awamoko
Aitchison, John, Herbert
Aitchison, John, Hillgrove
Aitchison, Petor, Otekaike
Aitchison; William, Herbert
Allan, F. D., Kauroo Hill .
Allan, Mrs. E. H., Kauroo Hill ..
Allan, R., Kia Ora ..
Ambler, T. B., Windsor
Anderson, Adam, Herbert
Andorson, Alee, Herbort
Anderson, George, Herbert
Anderson, Robert, Omarama
Anderson, Thomas, Kurow
Anderson, W., Weston ..
Andrew, W., Maheno
Armstrong, David, Omarama
Arnott, H., Otekaike
Aubroy, A. L., Omarama
Aubrey, J. F., Omarama
Aubrey, W. ., Omarama
Austin, Tvelyn (Alfred Wallis,
Maraakoa
Austin, James 8., Otekaike
Austin, J. S., Waitaki South
Ayson and Downey, Omarama
Jain, Henry, Omearama
Bain, N., Kurow .
Barkley, Samuel JJ., Totaratahi
Barnes, 1. J., Ma(\rewhenua
Bates, Jnhn Windsor
Bduxtor M., jun., Waitaki
Baxter, P., Park Settlement, P. O 1nﬁel

Beatty, J()lm Livingstone .. .

Beck, A., Tokarahi

Beck, T ‘1/)111% Duntroon

Beckingsale, J. H. (C.
ager) Ridside, Hor berb

Beckingsale, Mrs, M. (C.
Manager), Herbert

Boews, lnhn Ngapara

Bums J. ., Pukeuri
mhop J< 1:[ Hampden

Blair, A]nxa,ndm', Tokarahi .

Blakely, Stewart, Box 116, Oamaru

Blanchard, F. W., Livingstone

Bloomfield, H., Maheno

Borrie, Don(xld Papakaio .

Borrie, Donald Robert, P, apaka,lo

Bowron, 8. G.

Boyd, A. K., Box 116, Oaxmaru ..

Bradshaw, Lionel, Georgetown

Brewster, E. 8., Awamoko

Brinkman, K. C., Hilderthorpo

Brosnahan, James, Enfield

Brown, A. and J., Waianakarua ..

Brown, W., Duntroon

Bruce, George, Maheno. .

Budge, J. D., Tokarahi . .

Budge, J. D.and A., Herbert

Buiclk, James, Corriedale, Papakaio

Buick, k., Airedale, Papakaio

Buist, William, Tncholme

Burgess, J. and D., Maheno

Burke, C., Totaratahi

Burnett, W. R., Peebles

Burrell, J. H., Alma

Butler, Alhed J., Totaratahi

Butt, lu ., Ldrwlownv Corricdale, via Wmd

Buzan, Mrs. B., and Son, Enfield. .

Byrnes, M., Enfield ..

M.

Beekingsal

Manager

(c/o A. J. Hintz), l|ampdér.1
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OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT.

RETURN SHOWING THE SIRRPOWNERS AND THE NUMBRER ov SHEEP AND LAMBS IN RAcH COUNTY ON THR

30T Avwin, 1918, ann 301w Aprir,

1919.

)

({

M. Bee I\mgwlc‘ Man- i

@,

s0r

April 30, ‘April 30
| 1ei3 | 1019
126 129
122 84
63 70
02,345 | 2,460
357 382
65 88
— 53
149 186
330 211
123 396
1,285 | 1,864
67 73
— 125
294 265 -
265 240
280 204
814 860
505 525
418 400
1,237 882
3,315 Nil
— 38
3,025 | 1,518
3,765 | 3,043
3,066 | 4,065
4, 225 | 4,605
677 Nil
—_ 1,025
2,859 1 2,410
524 420
123 158
186 179
121 62
hts | 1,878
— 43
173 284
408 638
- 342
404 448
202 230
374 400
527 388
807 800
249 306
600 673
2,032 | 1,983
30 | Nil
475 450
1,502 | 1,862
1,323 | 1,206
- 1,878
384 410
1,938 | 2,566
540 313
624 | 739
102 ¢ 152
780 i 692
286 259
230 Nil
1,524 | 783
909 1,155
1,040 | 975
468 433
372 489
359 633
118 201
2,875 | 1,325
S T80
136 1 140
654 11,122
10 | 87
— 103

.

No. of Sheep on

. Warragt CounNTy-—continued.
Cagney, Edmond, Hilderthorpe
Cairns, Mrs, Ellen A, B., Kurow .,

Calder, G. A., Oamaru ..

Caldwell, John, Enfield ..

Cameron Bros., Kurow ..

Cameron, Duncom Papakaio

Cameron, H. E., Ben Avon Statlon Kumw

(&ddms%, Viewl ield, Hakataramea)
Cameron, Hugh, Aviemoro, Kurow
Cameron, R., Herbert
Campbell, A., Hampden
Campbell, Hugh, Ngapara
Campbell, P. F., Windsor .. .
Cant Bros. (Tapui private bag), Oamaru ..
Cark, David, Totara . .
(‘a,rnuch(»el and Smith, Oma,ra.ma,

Carmichael, P. B. N., Omarama. .
Carrig, John Tomratahl
Carson, A. H., Thames Street, ()amam
bllapman A. H Awakino, Kurow
Chapman, A. H., Weqtmme, Kurow .
Chapman, Mrs. A. L., Hille’s Siding, Kurow
Chisnall, H. J., Box 5l Oamaru .
Clague Bros., Queen’s lli‘lnt, Ngzq)n‘rn‘
Clark, David, Totaratahi
Condon, Patrick, Windsor
Condon, R., Hilderthorpe
Condon, William F., Kurow
Congalton, John, Otekaike
Conlan Bros. Ngapma ..
Conlan, Thomas, Kauroo Hill,

Oamaru
Connell, Dan., Maereweks, Maheno .
Connell, P., Hilderthorpe ..
Cook, J. N., Livingstone
Cook, John J., Livingstone
Cook, R. C., Livingstone ..

Cook, Richard (R. (. Cook), Livingstone
Cooper, Thomas, P.0., Clearburn, Benmore
Corcoran Bros., Maereweka, Maheno
Coughlan, M., Hilderthorpe

Couper, W., jun., Kakanui

Couper, William, Totara

Couser, R., Richmond, Pukeuri

Cox, H. T., Enfield

Craig, James, Hampden

Cree, James, Otekaike ..

Crombie, Robert, Weston

Culling, Joseph, Hillgrove ..
Currie, W. and J., Maheno ..
Dalgliesh, J. W., Maereweka, Maheno
Dalziel, James, Wmdsm

Dalziel, Robert Kia Ora :
Daniell and Reynolds, Otekaike .

Dasler, Louis, Tokarahi. . N
Da,vey, Mrs. Edmond, Omarama . .
Davidson, Robert, Kauroo Hill ..

Davis, A. H., Windsor .. ..

Davis, C. A., Maheno ..

Davis, F. H., Waitaki South

Davis, William, Enfield. .

Dewar, W., Totaratahi ..

Dick Bros., Weston .

Dilion, John, Kauroo Hill, Mahono

Dixon, R. A., Kaurco Hill, Box 116, Oama,ru
Dobbie, Wllh&m, Box ll() Oamaruy

Doig, James (Mrs. A. P. Doig, Trustee),

Papnkaio
Doig, Wilfred, Papakaio ..
Don, D. and G., Georgetown .,
Don, James (Trustee of), Windsor .
Don, Mrs. Margaret F., P.O., Clearburn,

Omarama
Donald, C., Kauroo Hill, Box 116, Oamaru
Donald, J. M., Windsor, Box 116, Oamaru

Rox 1 1(’),

Dorscy, Mrs. Helen MeK., Tokarahi el

April 30,

222
272
538
261
21,500
1,424
6,220

9,568

1918

No. of Sheep on -

Apnl 30
1019.

[

243
637
440
20,544
1,317
7,035

9,887

907
5
915
1,100 |
2,224 |
164 |
512
152
2,755
1,376
960
314
700
305
111
43
1,258
1,576

102
212
163
59
92

325

783

183

142
452
86
254
448
155
1,687
560

362
319
516
48
157
499
235
151
531
1,312
L,111
738
364

L 844

574

F 1,590

© 2,100

406

118

925
8
1,046
Nil
1,875
Bt
Nil
623
78
300
3,440
1,560
1,270
Nil
788
7
434
85
80
1,195
1,963
904

102
70
172
76
82
336
255
486
52
270
39
35
89
151
595
129
379
580
223
1,397
847
480
327
407
95
277
42
740
222
306
380
1,721
925
377
Nil

674
806
1,383
2,000

8§90
386
128
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